demand from renewable power generation will drive growth of electrical cables.

(Source: https://www.fortunebusinessinsights.com/steel-wire-market-102581)

Excellent Wires and Packaging Limited – Prospectus

15

B. Promoters:

Bhavya Vasant Shah, Rachit Paresh Masalia and Darshil Hasmukh Shah are the promoters of our Company.

C. Offer Size:

This is Initial public offering of up to 14,00,000 equity shares of ₹10 each of the Company for cash at a price of ₹ 90.00

per equity share (including share premium of ₹ 80 per equity share), aggregating to ₹ 1,260.00 lakhs.

D. Objects of the Offer:

The proposed utilisation of the Net Proceeds from fresh issue is set forth below:

Sr. No. Object Amount Proposed to be

Utilised from the Offer

Proceeds (₹ in lakhs)

1. Acquisition of Land and construction of Building 578.18

2. Acquisition of Plant & Machineries 200.00

3. Funding Additional Working capital requirements 150.00

4. General Corporate Purposes 231.82

5. Offer Expenses 100.00

 Total 1,260.00

E. Pre-Offer Shareholding of Promoters, Promoter Group:

Sr. Particulars Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

a) Promoters
Bhavya Vasant Shah 9,44,000 30.75 9,44,000 21.12

 Rachit Paresh Masalia 10,84,000 35.31 10,84,000 24.25

 Darshil Hasmukh Shah 7,13,600 23.25 7,13,600 15.96

 Total – A 27,41,600 89.31 27,41,600 61.34

b) Promoter Group

 Manisha Bhavya Shah 40,000   1.30  40000 0.90

 Ankita Rachit Shah 8,800   0.29  8800 0.20

 Deepali Darshil Shah 19300   0.63  19300 0.43

 Pooja Rishil Jhaveri 10,500   0.34  10,500 0.02

 Vasant Bapulal Shah 800   0.03  800 0.23

 Total – B 79,400 2.59 79,400 1.78

 Grand Total (A+B) 28,21,000 91.90 28,21,000 63.12

F. Summary of Financial Information:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars Fiscal 2024 Fiscal 2023 Fiscal 2022

Total Revenue   1,540.82   1,448.46   728.85

EBITDA   146.14   41.82   16.52

EBITDA margin (%)   9.48   2.89   2.27

PAT   82.98   10.43   4.73

PAT Margin (%)   5.39   0.72   0.65

Net Debt 148.39 209.39 108.09

Total Equity   35.00   2.00   2.00

Networth   397.09   17.11   6.68

RONW (%)   20.90   60.96   70.81

EPS (Basic & Diluted) 3.32 0.42 0.19

Our Annual Reports and financial statements are also available on our website at: www.excellentwiresandpackaging.com.

 Excellent Wires and Packaging Limited – Prospectus

16

G. Auditor qualifications which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Information:

There are no auditor qualifications which would require adjustments in the Restated Financial Information and for which

no such effect has been given.

H. Summary of Outstanding Litigations:

For further details regarding the same, please refer to the chapter titled ‘Outstanding Litigations and Material

[…]

Note: The term “Encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned under regulation 28(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

(a) Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the Equity Shares.

The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE before commencement of trading of our Equity Shares.

(b) There are no Equity Shares against which depository receipts have been issued.

(c) Other than the Equity Shares, there is no other class of securities issued by our Company.

Excellent Wires and Packaging Limited – Prospectus

57

We confirm that none of the members under the ‘public’ category fall within the definition of 'Promoter’ or ‘Promoter

group’ under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. Further, none of the public shareholders are related either directly or indirectly

to our Promoter or Promoter Group Members or our Directors or our KMP or to the Lead Manager and it associates.

12. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the Offer is set forth below:

Sr. Particulars Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

a) Promoters
Bhavya Vasant Shah 9,44,000 30.75 9,44,000 21.12

 Rachit Paresh Masalia 10,84,000 35.31 10,84,000 24.25

 Darshil Hasmukh Shah 7,13,600 23.25 7,13,600 15.97

 Total – A 27,41,600 89.31 27,41,600 61.34

b) Promoter Group

 Manisha Bhavya Shah 40,000   1.30  40000 0.90

 Ankita Rachit Shah 8,800   0.29  8800 0.20

 Deepali Darshil Shah 19300   0.63  19300 0.43

 Pooja Rishil Jhaveri 10,500   0.34  10,500 0.02

 Vasant Bapulal Shah 800   0.03  800 0.23

 Total – B 79,400 2.59 79,400 1.78

 Grand Total (A+B) 28,21,000 91.90 28,21,000 63.12

13. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoters No. of Equity Shares

held

Average cost of

Acquisition (in ₹)

Bhavya Vasant Shah 9,44,000 11.25

Rachit Paresh Masalia 10,84,000 10.51

Darshil Hasmukh Shah 7,13,600 10.88

Above cost of acquisition of Promoters is certified by M/s. Bohara Shah & Co, Chartered Accountants, vide their certificate

(UDIN: 24163838BKESFS6890) dated June 04, 2024.

14. Except as disclosed below, none of our directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in our Company: